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Connector entry direction

� Tie-rod base

� Cassette base

Series

Upward

Lateral

Series

Valve stations

Series SV1000

Series SV2000

Note

Double wiring
specifications

Specified layout
(Up to 18 solenoids

possible.)

Symbol

02

09

02

18

Stations

2 stations

9 stations

2 stations

18 stations

··
·

··
·

··
·

··
·

(1)

(2)

Note

Double wiring
specifications

Specified layout
(Up to 23 solenoids

possible.)

Symbol

02

11

02

20

Stations

2 stations

11 stations

2 stations

20 stations

··
·

··
·

··
·

··
·

(1)

(2) Pilot type

P, E port location

U side (2 to 10 stations)

D side (2 to 10 stations)

Both sides (2 to 20 stations)

Internal pilot

Internal pilot/Built-in silencer

External pilot

External pilot/Built-in silencer

Nil

S

R

RS

Note 1) Double wiring specifications: Single, dou-
ble, 3 position and 4 position solenoid 
valves can be used at all of the manifold 
stations. Use of a single solenoid will result 
in an unused control signal. If this is not de-
sired, order with a specified layout.

Note 2) Specified layout: Indicate wiring specifica-
tions on the manifold specification sheet. 
(Note that double, 3 and 4 position valves 
cannot be used where single solenoid wir-
ing has been specified.)

Note 1) Double wiring specifications: Sin-
gle, double, 3 position and 4 posi-
tion solenoid valves can be used 
at all of the manifold stations. Use 
of a single solenoid will result in 
an unused control signal. If this is 
not desired, order with a specified 
layout.

Note 2) Specified layout: Indicate wiring 
specifications on the manifold 
specification sheet. (Note that 
double, 3 and 4 position valves 
cannot be used where single sol-
enoid wiring has been specified.)

Valve stations

Note

Double wiring
specifications

Specified layout
(Up to 23 solenoids

possible.)

Symbol

02

11

02

20

Stations

2 stations

11 stations

2 stations

20 stations

··
·

··
·

··
·

··
·

(1)

(2)

Mounting

Direct mounting

DIN rail mounting (With DIN rail)

DIN rail mounting (Without DIN rail)

Nil

D

D0 Note)

D3

D20

For 3

stations

For 20 

stations

··
·

··
·

When a longer 
DIN rail is desired 
than the specified 
stations. (Specify 
a longer rail than 
the standard 
length.)

Note) In case of D0, only 
DIN rail fittings are 
attached.

DIN rail length specified

Standard lengthNil

3

20 Note)

For 3 stations

For 20 stations

··
·

··
·

Note) Able to specify the length 
for 3 stations up to 18 
stations for SV1000, which 
is available with 18 
stations at the maximum.

(Specify a longer rail 

than the standard 

length.)

A, B port size (inch)A, B port size (metric)

A, B portSymbol

C3
C4
C6
C4
C6
C8
C6
C8
C10
C8
C10
C12
02
03

02F
03F
M

One-touch fitting for ø3.2

One-touch fitting for ø4

One-touch fitting for ø6

One-touch fitting for ø4

One-touch fitting for ø6

One-touch fitting for ø8

One-touch fitting for ø6

One-touch fitting for ø8

One-touch fitting for ø10

One-touch fitting for ø8

One-touch fitting for ø10

One-touch fitting for ø12

Rc 1/4

Rc 3/8

G 1/4

G 3/8

One-touch

fitting for ø8

P, E port Applicable series

SV1000

SV2000

SV3000

SV4000

One-touch

fitting for ø10

One-touch

fitting for ø12

One-touch

fitting for ø12

Rc 3/8

G 3/8

Symbol

N1
N3
N7
N3
N7
N9
N7
N9
N11
N9
N11
02N
03N
02T
03T
M

One-touch fitting for ø1/8"

One-touch fitting for ø5/32"

One-touch fitting for ø1/4"

One-touch fitting for ø5/32"

One-touch fitting for ø1/4"

One-touch fitting for ø5/16"

One-touch fitting for ø1/4"

One-touch fitting for ø5/16"

One-touch fitting for ø3/8"

One-touch fitting for ø5/16"

One-touch fitting for ø3/8"

NPT 1/4

NPT 3/8

NPTF 1/4

NPTF 3/8

One-touch

fitting for ø5/16"

P, E port Applicable series

SV1000

SV2000

SV3000

SV4000

One-touch

fitting for ø3/8"

One-touch

fitting for ø3/8"

One-touch

fitting for ø3/8"

NPT 3/8

NPTF 3/8

A, B port

A, B ports mixed

∗ In the case of mixed specifications (M), indicate separately on the manifold specification sheet.
∗ Port sizes of X, PE port for external pilot specifications (R, RS) are ø4 (metric), ø5/32" (inch) for SV1000/2000 and ø6 

(metric) and ø1/4" (inch) for SV3000/4000.

How to Order Manifold

A, B ports mixed
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D-sub Connector

Series SV
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Dimensions: Series SV1000 for D-sub Connector

� When P, E port outlets are indicated on the U side or D side, the P, E ports on the opposite side are plugged. 
� External pilot port positions and silencer discharge port positions are the same as P, E port outlet positions.

With External Pilot Specifications
(Pitch)

U
D
B

1
2

C3, N1
C4, N3
C6, N7

Stations� Tie-rod base manifold: SS5V1-10FD (S, R, RS) -- (-D) 

(Lateral connector entry)One-touch fitting

[1(P), 3/5(E) port]

Applicable tubing O.D.: ø8
ø5/16"

One-touch fitting

[4(A), 2(B) port]
Applicable tubing O.D.: ø3.2, ø1/8"

ø4, ø5/32"
ø6, ø1/4"

DIN rail holding screw

(For DIN rail mounting)

(Rail mounting hole pitch: 12.5)

 Equivalent to applicable D-sub connector

4 x ø4.3

(For mounting) Connector case

Release lever
(Both sides)

2-4-40 UNC
[4(A), 2(B) with inch size ports]

Silencer (Air discharge port)

(Built-in silencer specifications)

JIS-X-5101
MIL-C-24308{ }

Manual override

Press and turn for the 
locking type.( )

4(A) port side: Orange
2(B) port side: Green

D sideU side

(F
o

r 
D

IN
 r

a
il 

m
o

u
n

ti
n

g
)

Light/Surge voltage suppressor

SV1�00-�-05

Interface regulator

SV1�00-�-06

Interface regulator

Individual SUP spacer

Individual EXH spacer

Dimensions are the ones for SV1300-��-�.

With option

One-touch fitting

[PE: Pilot EXH port]
Applicable tubing O.D.: ø4

ø5/32"

One-touch fitting

[X: External pilot port]
Applicable tubing O.D.: ø4

ø5/32"

L Dimension n: Stations

403

SJ

SY

SV

SYJ

SZ

VP4

S0700

VQ

VQ4

VQ5

VQC

VQZ

SQ

VFS

VFR

VQ7


